Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C /
Result cnrc G b)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 157 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /ER SAFORUK/2017 /Gelding/Grey/Arabinn 0032679
1 Q 08:23:15 08:24:09 P 42/44  00:00:54 | 01:53:54 15.86 01:53:54 15.86 09:04:09 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:59:36  11:00:23 P 48/48  00:00:47 | 01:56:14 15.90 03:50:08 15.88 11:40:23 Passed
F Q 12:56:33 12:58:49 P 54/56  00:02:16 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:06:18 15.91 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:57 / 00:01:19 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 159 Muhammad Rizwan Muhammad Afzal 0021717 /ER RUKAL/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabinn 11988
1 Q 08:23:10  08:24:03 P 43/44  00:00:53 | 01:53:55 15.85 01:53:55 15.85 09:04:03 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:59:33 11:00:21 P 45/48  00:00:48 01:56:18 15.89 03:50:13 15.87 11:40:21 Passed
F Q 12:56:31  12:59:01 P 49/52  00:02:30 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:06:23 15.90 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:11 / 00:01:23 Lap/Lead: +00:00:05
Q 156 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /ER SARITA/2016/Mare/Grey/Arabinn 0032678
1 Q 08:23:17 08:24:22 P 38/40 00:01:05 01:54:07 15.83 01:54:07 15.83 09:04:22 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:59:52  11:00:36 P 38/44  00:00:44 | 01:56:14 15.90 03:50:21 15.86 11:40:36 Passed
F Q 12:56:43 12:58:30 P 43/46  00:01:47 01:16:07 16.00 05:06:28 15.90 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:36 / 00:01:12 Lap/Lead: +00:00:10
Q 112 Gulab Singh Ganpat Singh 0019475/BULLIO CONDESSA /2015 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 107MR74
1 Q 08:23:21  08:24:41 P 41/44  00:01:20 | 01:54:22 15.79 01:54:22 15.79 09:04:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:12 11:01:06 P 52/55 00:00:54 | 01:56:25 15.87 03:50:47 15.83 11:41:06 Passed
F Q 12:57:13  12:58:27 P 43/48  00:01:14 | 01:16:07 16.00 05:06:54 15.87 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohamed Obaid Aljaber Almarri / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:28 / 00:01:09 Lap/Lead: +00:00:36
Q 121 Reem Mubarak Saeed Omar Albreiki 0009447 /Bremervale Agent X/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106]JY63
1 Q 08:27:06 08:28:43 P 40/42 00:01:37 01:54:36 15.76 01:54:36 15.76 09:08:43 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:14  11:04:59 P 39/40  00:00:45 | 01:56:16 15.89 03:50:52 15.83 11:44:59 Passed
F Q 13:01:05 13:02:15 P 44/48  00:01:10 01:16:06 16.01 05:06:58 15.87 Passed
Reem Mubarak Saeed Albreiki / Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Al Khair Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:32 / 00:01:10 Lap/Lead: +00:00:40
Q 105 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362 /EDL AGBAHR KAFRE/2013/Gelding/Bay/Araban 105WQ14
1 Q 08:24:39  08:26:06 P 43/48  00:01:27 | 01:54:25 15.78 01:54:25 15.78 09:06:06 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 11:01:37 11:02:32 P 41/42 00:00:55 01:56:26 15.87 03:50:51 15.83 11:42:32 Passed
F Q 12:58:45  12:59:43 P 44/48  00:00:58 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:07:04 15.87 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:20 / 00:01:06 Lap/Lead: +00:00:46
Q 248 Khawar Hussain Muhammad Anwar 0021718/NABOWLA NOOK BAILY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloAra 0032814
1 Q 08:23:15 08:24:18 P 50/52 00:01:03 01:54:08 15.82 01:54:08 15.82 09:04:18 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:59:48  11:01:17 P 52/56  00:01:29 | 01:56:59 15.80 03:51:07 15.81 11:41:17 Passed
F Q 12:57:28  13:08:42 P 56/56  00:11:14 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:07:18 15.85 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:46 / 00:04:35 Lap/Lead: +00:01:00
Q 123 Tahir Gulzar 0021716/ TONKI DEE BOO ALLURE /2014 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 107SL39
1 Q 08:23:33  08:24:47 P 52/52  00:01:14 | 01:54:14 15.81 01:54:14 15.81 09:04:47 Passed
I (&) PAK 2 Q 11:00:17 11:01:50 P 54/52 00:01:33 01:57:03 15.79 03:51:17 15.80 11:41:50 Passed
F Q 12:58:02  13:06:55 P 52/52  00:08:53 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:07:29 15.84 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:40 / 00:03:53 Lap/Lead: +00:01:11
Q 94 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/HOPE DU FONPEYROL /2017 /Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 108BA53
1 Q 08:25:07 08:26:34 P 41/42 00:01:27 01:54:26 15.78 01:54:26 15.78 09:06:34 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:02:09 11:03:35 P 44/44  00:01:26 | 01:57:01 1579  03:51:27  15.79 11:43:35 Passed
F Q 12:59:48  13:01:44 P 53/52  00:01:56 | 01:16:13 15.98 05:07:40 15.84 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:49 / 00:01:36 Lap/Lead: +00:01:22

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C /
Result cnrc G b)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 106 Khangar Singh Hamir Singh 0004931/PRETTY IN PINK TE/2017 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 108KZ31
1 Q 08:24:28 08:26:18 P 49/52 00:01:50 01:54:48 15.73 01:54:48 15.73 09:06:18 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:51  11:03:16 P 40/52  00:01:25 | 01:56:58 15.80 03:51:46 15.77 11:43:16 Passed
F Q 12:59:31  13:01:07 P 41/44  00:01:36 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:08:01 15.82 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:51 / 00:01:37 Lap/Lead: +00:01:43
Q 162 Matias Hernandez Varela 0021697 /ASHVA RUN/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0029899
1| Q | 08:23:18 08:25:14 P 46/52  00:01:56 | 01:54:52 15.72 01:54:52 15.72 09:05:14 Passed
URU 2 Q 11:00:48  11:02:27 P 50/52  00:01:39 | 01:57:13 15.77 03:52:05 15.74 11:42:27 Passed
F Q 12:58:38 13:00:43 P 55/56  00:02:05 01:16:11 15.99 05:08:16 15.80 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:40 / 00:01:53 Lap/Lead: +00:01:58
Q 107 Manuela Bollea 0009804 /SLEIPNER ABDUL AZIM/2010/Gelding/ Grey/Arabian 105XX20
1 Q 08:24:33 08:26:20 P 41/44  00:01:47 01:54:44 15.74 01:54:44 15.74 09:06:20 Passed
l] ITA 2 | Q | 11:02:05 11:03:47 P 45/46  00:01:42 | 01:57:27 15.73 03:52:11 15.74 11:43:47 Passed
F Q 12:59:59  13:01:46 P 47/44  00:01:47 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:23 15.80 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:16 / 00:01:45 Lap/Lead: +00:02:05
Q 100 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /BARAKA PETALO/2016/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KL62
1| Q | 08:26:39 08:28:28 P 36/36  00:01:49 | 01:54:51 15.72 01:54:51 15.72 09:08:28 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:04:09  11:05:48 P 42/44  00:01:39 | 01:57:20 15.75 03:52:11 15.74 11:45:48 Passed
F Q 13:02:03 13:04:13 P 48/48  00:02:10 01:16:15 15.97 05:08:26 15.80 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:38 / 00:01:52 Lap/Lead: +00:02:08
Q 101 Khalifa Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Almarzooqi 0009794 /SAPUCAY LP/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108KL59
1 Q 08:26:55  08:28:49 P 40/44  00:01:54 | 01:55:04 15.70 01:55:04 15.70 09:08:49 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:04:30 11:06:04 P 45/48  00:01:34 | 01:57:15 15.76 03:52:19 15.73 11:46:04 Passed
F Q 13:02:14  13:05:17 P 50/52  00:03:03 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:08:29 15.79 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:02:11
Q 98 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257/RAS BUCEFALO/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KP00
1| Q | 08:26:42 08:28:33 P 38/40  00:01:51 | 01:55:14 15.67 01:55:14 15.67 09:08:33 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:04:06  11:05:52 P 40/44  00:01:46 | 01:57:19 15.75 03:52:33 15.71 11:45:52 Passed
F Q 13:02:04 13:05:09 P 43/48  00:03:05 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:45 15.78 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:42 / 00:02:14 Lap/Lead: +00:02:27
Q 273 Ahmed Sulaimn Mohammed Sultan Alneya 0021080/MAYHAB/2016/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 108EW09
1 Q 08:25:16  08:27:05 P 55/56  00:01:49 | 01:54:54 15.72 01:54:54 15.72 09:07:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:50 11:04:55 P 50/48  00:02:05 01:57:50 15.68 03:52:44 15.70 11:44:55 Passed
F Q 13:01:07  13:06:44 P 55/56  00:05:37 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:56 15.77 Passed
Abdulla Husain Moh d Abdulla Fadaaq / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrooqi / SH P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:31 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:02:38
Q 302 Hatem Ali Khamis Ali Aleissaee 0020378/Eid Al Reef/2012/Stallion/Bay/Arabian 0030374
1| Q | 08:25:02 08:27:18 P 38/40  00:02:16 | 01:55:17 15.67 01:55:17 15.67 09:07:18 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:56  11:04:52 P 50/52  00:01:56 | 01:57:34 15.72 03:52:51 15.69 11:44:52 Passed
F Q 13:01:01 13:06:32 P 52/52 00:05:31 01:16:09 15.99 05:09:00 15.77 Passed
Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi / Abdulla Ali Saeed Abdulla AlKayyoomi / Private Individual S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:43 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:02:42
Q 103 Rita Marie Jamai 0020788/SM AL MAGHAR/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108KL60
1 Q 08:26:51  08:28:32 P 42/42  00:01:41 | 01:55:03 15.70 01:55:03 15.70 09:08:32 Passed
I] FRA 2 Q 11:04:12 11:05:55 P 44/46  00:01:43 01:57:23 15.74 03:52:26 15.72 11:45:55 Passed
F Q 13:02:30  13:05:28 P 47/52  00:02:58 | 01:16:35 15.90 05:09:01 15.77 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:22 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:02:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G117.0°C
G2 20.2°C
G3 25.0°C

Final Gate
Result

$ED 4)

START

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride

80Km on Friday 22th December 2023

Rank

Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 96 Ram Karan Shish Ram 0005346/BULLIO QUEEN ESPRIT/2017/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032855
1 Q 08:25:43  08:28:18 P 42/44  00:02:35 | 01:55:35 15.63 01:55:35 15.63 09:08:18 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:58  11:05:27 P 46/48  00:01:29 | 01:57:09 15.77 03:52:44 15.70 11:45:27 Passed
F Q 13:01:52  13:04:38 P 43/44  00:02:46 | 01:16:25 15.94 05:09:09 15.76 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:50 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:02:51

Q 88 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499/RO ORIENTE /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104CP86
1 Q 08:26:19  08:28:30 P 36/40  00:02:11 | 01:55:13 15.67 01:55:13 15.67 09:08:30 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:08 11:06:07 P 34/36  00:01:59 | 01:57:37 15.71 03:52:50 15.69 11:46:07 Passed
F Q 13:02:26  13:03:39 P 40/44  00:01:13 | 01:16:19 15.96 05:09:09 15.76 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:23 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +00:02:51
Q 95 Abdulla Yousef Hasan Mohammed Al Hamm 0008095 /LITTLEBANKS JOY/2016/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KY17
1 Q 08:25:59 08:28:19 P 45/46  00:02:20 | 01:55:25 15.65 01:55:25 15.65 09:08:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:51  11:05:57 P 55/56  00:02:06 | 01:57:38 15.71 03:53:03 15.68 11:45:57 Passed
F Q 13:02:07 13:05:02 P 51/52  00:02:55 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:09:13 15.76 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:21 / 00:02:27

Lap/Lead: +00:02:55

Q 208 Fatima Thani Khamis Burrood Ashamsi 0020043 /FROU FROU AL BARAKA /2015 /Mare/Bay/DemiSangArabe 107BS86
1 Q 08:26:45  08:28:57 P 43/44  00:02:12 | 01:55:35 15.63 01:55:35 15.63 09:08:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:28 11:06:12 P 47/48 00:01:44 01:57:15 15.76 03:52:50 15.69 11:46:12 Passed
F Q 13:02:40  13:04:30 P 41/44  00:01:50 | 01:16:28 15.93 05:09:18 15.75 Passed

Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:46 / 00:01:55

Lap/Lead: +00:03:00

Q 206 Aatefa Abdul Aziz Eshaq Mohd Shareef Al A 0003346/ALOHA KING OF SPADES/2016/Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032951
1 Q 08:26:32  08:28:51 P 47/48  00:02:19 | 01:55:13 15.67 01:55:13 15.67 09:08:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:04:28  11:06:38 P 46/48  00:02:10 | 01:57:47 15.69 03:53:00 15.68 11:46:38 Passed
F Q 13:03:00  13:05:09 P 49/44  00:02:09 | 01:16:22 15.95 05:09:22 15.75 Passed

Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:38 / 00:02:12

Lap/Lead: +00:03:04

Q 207 Hind Mohamed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahmed 0019221/J SROCOCO/2009/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 105JF86
1 Q 08:26:50  08:28:38 P 37/40 00:01:48 | 01:55:12 15.68 01:55:12 15.68 09:08:38 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:04:43 11:06:21 P 36/38 00:01:38 01:57:43 15.70 03:52:55 15.69 11:46:21 Passed
F Q 13:02:50  13:04:21 P 43/48 00:01:31 | 01:16:29 15.93 05:09:24 15.75 Passed

Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:57 / 00:01:39

Lap/Lead: +00:03:06

Q 93 Mariam Tariq Yousif Abdalla Alhammadi 0009955/BULLIO QUASI ZULU/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108BI60
1 Q 08:25:56  08:27:59 P 33/34  00:02:03 | 01:55:37 15.62 01:55:37 15.62 09:07:59 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:55  11:05:45 P 43/44  00:01:50 | 01:57:46 15.69 03:53:23 15.66 11:45:45 Passed
F Q 13:01:55 13:04:35 P 47/48 00:02:40 01:16:10 15.99 05:09:33 15.74 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:33 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:03:15
Q 102 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495 /PERSEUS-PISCES OF BEDAIN /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 108BI61
1 Q 08:23:54  08:25:37 P 41/40  00:01:43 | 01:54:38 15.75 01:54:38 15.75 09:05:37 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:01:08  11:04:21 P 53/52  00:03:13 | 01:58:44 15.56 03:53:22 15.66 11:44:21 Passed
F Q 13:00:39  13:04:42 P 49/50  00:04:03 | 01:16:18 15.96 05:09:40 15.73 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:59 / 00:02:59

Lap/Lead: +00:03:22

Q 204 Ganga Singh Kheenv Singh 0019662/HESTIVAL DU VALLOIS/2017/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0032083
1| Q | 08:25:00 082648 P 45/44  00:01:48 | 01:55:09 1568  01:55:09  15.68 09:06:48 Passed

IND 2 | Q | 11:03:30 11:05:04 P 49/48  00:01:34 | 01:58:16 1563  03:53:25  15.65 11:45:04 Passed
F| Q | 13:01:44 13:07:04 P 49/50  00:05:20 | 01:16:40 1589  05:10:05  15.71 Passed

F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:42 / 00:02:54

Lap/Lead: +00:03:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C /
Result cnrc G b)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 218 Khiv Singh Roop Singh 0007527 /HIGHLANDER LARZAC/2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032081
1 Q 08:25:12 08:27:11 P 33/34  00:01:59 01:55:24 15.65 01:55:24 15.65 09:07:11 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:32  11:05:11 P 48/44  00:01:39 | 01:58:00 15.66 03:53:24 15.66 11:45:11 Passed
F Q 13:02:01  13:08:59 P 51/48  00:06:58 | 01:16:50 15.85 05:10:14 15.70 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:36 / 00:03:32 Lap/Lead: +00:03:56
Q 147 YOUSIF SALEEM SULEMAN AL AMERI 0009746 /LF CLEMENTINA 12/2011/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106GM82
1| Q | 08:24:49 08:27:29 P 44/48  00:02:40 | 01:56:01 15.57 01:56:01 15.57 09:07:29 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:13  11:05:30 P 49/52  00:02:17 | 01:58:01 15.66 03:54:02 15.61 11:45:30 Passed
F Q 13:01:48 13:06:00 P 53/56  00:04:12 01:16:18 15.96 05:10:20 15.70 Passed
Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi / Nabeel Abdulgader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafeefi pvt s Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:09 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +00:04:02
Q 205 Abhey Singh Kan Singh 0007526/HADJARO BECHEREL AA /2017 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032791
1 Q 08:25:03 08:27:01 P 45/48  00:01:58 01:55:27 15.64 01:55:27 15.64 09:07:01 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:21  11:05:21 P 45/46  00:02:00 | 01:58:20 15.62 03:53:47 15.63 11:45:21 Passed
F Q 13:02:00 13:06:58 P 44/46  00:04:58 | 01:16:39 15.89 05:10:26 15.69 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:56 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:04:08
Q 261 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /HEADMAN DU BAS PALAIS /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOW 0032082
1 Q 08:25:09  08:26:58 P 49/52  00:01:49 | 01:55:09 15.68 01:55:09 15.68 09:06:58 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:03:40  11:05:17 P 44/44  00:01:37 | 01:58:19 15.62 03:53:28 15.65 11:45:17 Passed
F Q 13:02:16 13:06:51 P 49/48  00:04:35 01:16:59 15.82 05:10:27 15.69 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:01 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:04:09
Q 16 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /HEKLA DU BAS FOUR AA /2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0032080
1 Q 08:25:20  08:27:22 P 52/56  00:02:02 | 01:55:40 15.61 01:55:40 15.61 09:07:22 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:03:43 11:05:35 P 39/44  00:01:52 | 01:58:13 15.63 03:53:53 15.62 11:45:35 Passed
F Q 13:02:23  13:06:52 P 36/36  00:04:29 | 01:16:48 15.86 05:10:41 15.68 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:23 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:04:23
Q 203 Munshi Ram Raika 0003266/CASTLEBAR STATIC/2017/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0031525
1| Q | 08:25:06 08:26:53 P 45/44  00:01:47 | 01:55:27 15.64 01:55:27 15.64 09:06:53 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:39  11:05:25 P 39/40  00:01:46 | 01:58:32 15.59 03:53:59 15.62 11:45:25 Passed
F Q 13:02:08 13:06:48 P 43/44  00:04:40 01:16:43 15.88 05:10:42 15.68 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:04:24
Q 89 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH 0007798/ALI ROCKY/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108KP05
1 Q 08:24:37  08:26:22 P 40/40  00:01:45 | 01:54:44 15.74 01:54:44 15.74 09:06:22 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:59 11:04:27 P 43/48  00:02:28 01:58:05 15.65 03:52:49 15.69 11:44:27 Passed
F Q 13:02:30  13:04:46 P 48/48  00:02:16 | 01:18:03 15.61 05:10:52 15.67 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:04:34
Q 92 Devi Singh Ram Singh 0007394 /HM LOVE ZAPICAN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 108KL58
1| Q | 08:24:41 08:26:36 P 42/40  00:01:55 | 01:55:28 15.64 01:55:28 15.64 09:06:36 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:02:48  11:05:23 P 49/52  00:02:35 | 01:58:47 15.56 03:54:15 15.60 11:45:23 Passed
F Q 13:02:38 13:06:47 P 50/52 00:04:09 01:17:15 15.77 05:11:30 15.64 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:39 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:05:12
Q 289 Bhom Singh Mohan Singh 0018926/DAHESS DEL FALOT /2012 /Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 1060146
1 Q 08:24:27  08:26:09 P 46/46  00:01:42 | 01:55:28 15.64 01:55:28 15.64 09:06:09 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:02:40 11:04:37 P 46/48  00:01:57 01:58:28 15.60 03:53:56 15.62 11:44:37 Passed
F Q 13:02:31  13:05:13 P 47/52  00:02:42 | 01:17:54 15.64 05:11:50 15.62 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:21 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:05:32

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C

ReSUlt G3 25.0°C ‘ - :4: ¥

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 146 Hamdan Yousef Seleem Salem Alameri 0009932 /SEKHOUL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Arab 103RA54
1 Q 08:24:36 08:27:56 P 45/46  00:03:20 01:56:43 15.47 01:56:43 15.47 09:07:56 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:03:26  11:06:49 P 49/52  00:03:23 | 01:58:53 15.54 03:55:36 15.51 11:46:49 Passed
F Q 13:03:05 13:06:40 P 56/52 00:03:35 01:16:16 15.97 05:11:52 15.62 Passed
Nabeel Abdulqader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / Nabeel Abdulgader Ali Abdulla Alafeefi / alafee Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:18 / 00:03:26 Lap/Lead: +00:05:34
Q 133 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353 /AMICA DU CAVALLON/2017/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0032735
1 Q 08:27:40  08:30:13 P 42/44  00:02:33 | 01:56:26 15.51 01:56:26 15.51 09:10:13 Passed
COM 2 | Q | 11:05:44 11:07:03 P 42/44  00:01:19 | 01:56:50 1582  03:53:16  15.66 11:47:03 Passed
F Q 13:05:47  13:07:37 P 47/48  00:01:50 | 01:18:44 15.47 05:12:00 15.62 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54 Lap/Lead: +00:05:42
Q 132 Sanga Ram Ganga Ram 0020806/FEU VERE/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107Zs11
1 Q 08:24:07 08:26:27 P 48/48  00:02:20 01:55:24 15.65 01:55:24 15.65 09:06:27 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:02:44  11:06:07 P 49/48  00:03:23 | 01:59:40 15.44 03:55:04 15.54 11:46:07 Passed
F Q 13:03:18 13:07:52 P 54/56  00:04:34 | 01:17:11 15.78 05:12:15 15.60 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:17 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:05:57
Q 134 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0010009/IF0 JYQ EUTUBI/2014/Gelding/Brown/UNKNOWN 107NA97
1 Q 08:27:50  08:30:11 P 40/40  00:02:21 | 01:56:08 15.55 01:56:08 15.55 09:10:11 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:42 11:07:51 P 44/46  00:02:09 01:57:40 15.71 03:53:48 15.63 11:47:51 Passed
F Q 13:06:20  13:10:50 P 47/50  00:04:30 | 01:18:29 15.52 05:12:17 15.60 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:00 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:05:59
Q 135 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/ER MIJAL/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106SF97
1 Q 08:27:37 08:29:28 P 40/44  00:01:51 01:55:52 15.59 01:55:52 15.59 09:09:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:22  11:07:19 P 40/44  00:01:57 | 01:57:51 15.68 03:53:43 15.63 11:47:19 Passed
F Q 13:05:56 13:07:50 P 42/44  00:01:54 | 01:18:37 15.49 05:12:20 15.60 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54 Lap/Lead: +00:06:02
Q 286 Mahendra Singh Nag Singh 0021654 /CARMEN DE GHAZAL/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107VA06
1 Q 08:24:04  08:26:12 P 50/48  00:02:08 | 01:55:23 15.65 01:55:23 15.65 09:06:12 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:02:18 11:04:30 P 52/55 00:02:12 01:58:18 15.62 03:53:41 15.64 11:44:30 Passed
F Q 13:03:12  13:05:31 P 54/56  00:02:19 | 01:18:42 15.48 05:12:23 15.60 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:39 / 00:02:13 Lap/Lead: +00:06:05
Q 99 Ghaya Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Alkamali 0020559/MOUNT MACQUARIE WINTER ROSE/2013/Mare/Grey/Aangl 106MQ23
1 Q 08:27:44 08:30:27 P 46/52 00:02:43 01:56:30 15.50 01:56:30 15.50 09:10:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:07:10  11:10:12 P 48/48  00:03:02 | 01:59:45 15.43 03:56:15 15.47 11:50:12 Passed
F Q 13:06:28  13:10:44 P 54/56  00:04:16 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:12:31 15.59 Passed
Endurance 666 Stables / Hussain Sadiq Ahmad Drwish Darwish / Endurance 666 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:01 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:06:13
Q 136 Sultan Ameer Omar Awadh Alseiari 0020783 /RAS TASMAN/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0032736
1 Q 08:27:47  08:30:09 P 38/40  00:02:22 | 01:56:16 15.53 01:56:16 15.53 09:10:09 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:39 11:07:12 P 41/43 00:01:33 01:57:03 15.79 03:53:19 15.66 11:47:12 Passed
F Q 13:06:31  13:09:30 P 41/48  00:02:59 | 01:19:19 15.36 05:12:38 15.58 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:54 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:06:20
Q 284 Rocio Esperanza Herrera Carmona 0019401/BARAKA DE LYRE/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107UE87
1 Q 08:25:29 08:27:55 P 55/52 00:02:26 | 01:57:03 15.43 01:57:03 15.43 09:07:55 Passed
E ESP 2| Q | 11:03:35 11:06:09 P 52/52  00:02:34 | 01:58:14 1563  03:55:17  15.53 11:46:09 Passed
F Q 13:03:31  13:05:33 P 55/56  00:02:02 | 01:17:22 15.74 05:12:39 15.58 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:02 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:06:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C /
Result cnrc G b)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 285 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /ELAGABAL/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 107MX52
1 Q 08:24:47  08:26:50 P 40/44  00:02:03 | 01:55:54 15.58 01:55:54 15.58 09:06:50 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 11:04:04  11:06:17 P 39/40  00:02:13 | 01:59:27 15.47 03:55:21 15.53 11:46:17 Passed
F Q 13:03:37  13:06:25 P 37/40  00:02:48 | 01:17:20 15.75 05:12:41 15.58 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:04 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +00:06:23
Q 306 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/GWENADU ROCHELLOU/2016/Gelding/UNKNOWN/AngloAr 107ZK71
1 Q 08:24:44  08:26:50 P 42/44  00:02:06 | 01:55:56 15.58 01:55:56 15.58 09:06:50 Passed
URU 2 Q 11:03:27  11:07:16 P 55/56  00:03:49 | 02:00:26 15.34 03:56:22 15.46 11:47:16 Passed
F Q 13:03:45  13:07:25 P 47/48  00:03:40 | 01:16:29 15.93 05:12:51 15.57 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:35 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:06:33
Q 189 Rahul Manikkoth Rajan 0019347 /FRONTEIRA 50/2014/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106YT43
1 Q 08:26:21  08:28:31 P 43/44  00:02:10 | 01:55:44 15.60 01:55:44 15.60 09:08:31 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:45  11:07:29 P 41/40  00:01:44 | 01:58:58 15.53 03:54:42 15.57 11:47:29 Passed
F Q 13:05:40  13:08:34 P 45/48  00:02:54 | 01:18:11 15.58 05:12:53 15.57 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:48 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:06:35
Q 191 Sajjad Hussein 0007045/BULLIO POSEIDON /2016 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107RM74
1 Q 08:26:09  08:28:42 P 53/56  00:02:33 | 01:55:46 15.60 01:55:46 15.60 09:08:42 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:05:32  11:07:33 P 54/54  00:02:01 | 01:58:51 15.55 03:54:37 15.57 11:47:33 Passed
F Q 13:05:51  13:08:28 P 52/52  00:02:37 | 01:18:18 15.56 05:12:55 15.57 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:11 / 00:02:23 Lap/Lead: +00:06:37
Q 288 Aly Asad Alshehadat 0009723 /HISSANE AMSHALA /2015 /Mare/Bay/DemiSangArabe 1070Y94
1 Q 08:25:20  08:27:46 P 42/40  00:02:26 | 01:56:41 15.48 01:56:41 15.48 09:07:46 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 11:03:32  11:06:14 P 41/44  00:02:42 | 01:58:28 15.60 03:55:09 15.54 11:46:14 Passed
F Q 13:04:06  13:06:13 P 44/44  00:02:07 | 01:17:52 15.64 05:13:01 15.56 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:15 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:06:43
Q 190 Olena Pettiford 0008003/JINEN AL BADR/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0032936
1 Q 08:26:16  08:28:30 P 42/44  00:02:14 | 01:55:40 15.61 01:55:40 15.61 09:08:30 Passed
i GBR 2 Q 11:05:28  11:07:27 P 44/48  00:01:59 | 01:58:57 15.54 03:54:37 15.57 11:47:27 Passed
F Q 13:05:57  13:08:39 P 46/48  00:02:42 | 01:18:30 15.52 05:13:07 15.56 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:55 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:06:49
Q 131 Kalu Ram Raika 0020805/SIROCCO DE TORRESTIO /2015 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108DR90
1 Q 08:24:41  08:27:41 P 53/48  00:03:00 | 01:57:18 15.40 01:57:18 15.40 09:07:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:18  11:05:36 P 48/52  00:02:18 | 01:57:55 15.67 03:55:13 15.53 11:45:36 Passed
B Q 13:03:31  13:05:51 P 50/52  00:02:20 | 01:17:55 15.63 05:13:08 15.56 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:06:50
Q 192 lkramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/INCRIVEL VB/2013/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106HZ37
1 Q 08:26:04  08:28:26 P 53/56  00:02:22 | 01:56:01 15.57 01:56:01 15.57 09:08:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:23  11:07:24 P 44/48  00:02:01 | 01:58:58 15.53 03:54:59 15.55 11:47:24 Passed
F Q 13:05:35  13:08:31 P 48/52  00:02:56 | 01:18:11 15.58 05:13:10 15.56 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:19 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:06:52
Q 283 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhash 0006670/LOLA DE JALIMA/2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 107FF24
1 Q 08:25:09  08:26:25 P 45/48  00:01:16 | 01:56:13 15.54 01:56:13 15.54 09:06:25 Passed
E’ BRN 2 Q 11:03:16  11:04:25 P 44/48  00:01:09 | 01:58:00 15.66 03:54:13 15.60 11:44:25 Passed
B Q 13:03:23  13:04:32 P 47/52  00:01:09 | 01:18:58 15.42 05:13:11 15.56 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:34 / 00:01:11 Lap/Lead: +00:06:53

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C

ReSUlt G3 25.0°C ‘ - :4: ¥

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 195 Harun Khan Ayub Khan 0009467 /HISSANE DE L'AULNE/2017/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032377
1 Q 08:26:34 08:28:57 P 33/32 00:02:23 01:55:43 15.61 01:55:43 15.61 09:08:57 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:17  11:07:56 P 35/36  00:02:39 | 01:58:59 15.53 03:54:42 15.57 11:47:56 Passed
F Q 13:06:25 13:09:23 P 38/40 00:02:58 01:18:29 15.52 05:13:11 15.56 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:00 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:06:53
Q 308 Durg Singh Nakat Singh 0020160/FANDOR DE LA FICHADE/2015/Gelding/UNKNOWN/Arabe 107AL93
1 Q 08:24:29  08:26:38 P 45/46  00:02:09 | 01:56:18 15.53 01:56:18 15.53 09:06:38 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:03:01 11:05:02 P 45/48  00:02:01 | 01:58:24 1561  03:54:42 15.57 11:45:02 Passed
F Q 13:03:34  13:05:36 P 54/52  00:02:02 | 01:18:32 15.51 05:13:14 15.55 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:12 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:06:56
Q 221 Uttam Singh Rathore Bhanwar Singh Ratho 0009474 /CRACK DES COMBES/2011/Gelding/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105YP54
1 Q 08:26:37 08:28:38 P 44/46  00:02:01 01:55:26 15.65 01:55:26 15.65 09:08:38 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:52  11:08:35 P 43/45  00:02:43 | 01:59:57 15.41 03:55:23 15.52 11:48:35 Passed
F Q 13:06:36 13:11:44 P 44/48  00:05:08 01:18:01 15.61 05:13:24 15.55 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:52 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +00:07:06
Q 230 Waseem Akhtar Gulab Khan 0004760/LADY CUTY 15/2015/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 108DN34
1 Q 08:23:20  08:25:05 P 49/48  00:01:45 | 01:54:49 15.73 01:54:49 15.73 09:05:05 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:00:38 11:03:05 P 55/56  00:02:27 01:58:00 15.66 03:52:49 15.69 11:43:05 Passed
F Q 13:04:19  13:21:56 P 54/56  00:17:37 | 01:21:14 14.99 05:14:03 15.51 Passed
F3 Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:49 / 00:07:16 Lap/Lead: +00:07:45
Q 226 Abid Ali Muhammad Boota 0006154 /CHAIMA DE RODET/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 106LG98
1 Q 08:24:31 08:26:00 P 42/46  00:01:29 01:55:20 15.66 01:55:20 15.66 09:06:00 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:01:34  11:04:01 P 44/48  00:02:27 | 01:58:01 15.66 03:53:21 15.66 11:44:01 Passed
F Q 13:04:48 13:07:46 P 46/52 00:02:58 01:20:47 15.08 05:14:08 15.51 Passed
F3 Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:54 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:07:50
Q 158 Qaisar Abbas Muhammad Bakhsh 0021720/ER SAFIRA/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabinn 0032680
1 Q 08:23:12  08:24:07 P 54/52  00:00:55 | 01:53:55 15.85 01:53:55 15.85 09:04:07 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:59:34 11:00:25 I 11:06:55 54/56  00:07:21 02:02:48 15.05 03:56:43 15.44 11:46:55 Passed
F Q 13:04:41  13:10:23 P 45/44  00:05:42 | 01:17:46 15.66 05:14:29 15.49 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:58 / 00:04:39 Lap/Lead: +00:08:11
Q 214 Naseem Izhar Alam 0005537/ARABEC MADONNA/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0031248
1 Q 08:29:06 08:30:53 P 39/40 00:01:47 01:57:01 15.43 01:57:01 15.43 09:10:53 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:24  11:08:11 P 45/44  00:01:47 | 01:57:18 15.75 03:54:19 15.59 11:48:11 Passed
F Q 13:08:23  13:12:51 P 43/48  00:04:28 | 01:20:12 15.19 05:14:31 15.49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:02 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:08:13
Q 282 Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Bin Hendi 0021477 /LC BEDUINO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106XD32
1 Q 08:23:23  08:25:34 P 48/52  00:02:11 | 01:55:07 15.69 01:55:07 15.69 09:05:34 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:01:16 11:03:26 P 47/48  00:02:10 01:57:52 15.68 03:52:59 15.68 11:43:26 Passed
F Q 13:05:01 13:10:00 P 49/52 00:04:59 01:21:35 14.93 05:14:34 15.49 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:20 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:08:16
Q 215 Bhopal Singh Mohan Singh 0008675/MOUNT MACQUAIRE GEORGIE/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOW 0031242
1 Q 08:29:26 08:31:07 P 42/44  00:01:41 01:57:18 15.40 01:57:18 15.40 09:11:07 Passed
IND 2| Q | 11:06:55 11:09:23 P 42/44  00:02:28 | 01:58:16 1563  03:55:34  15.51 11:49:23 Passed
F Q 13:08:24  13:13:20 P 44/44  00:04:56 | 01:19:01 15.41 05:14:35 15.49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:05 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:08:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C /
Result cnrc G b)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 219 Bank Singh Amar Singh 0019153 /AL JANI DU CHENE/2010/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 1050J57
1 Q 08:25:01 08:27:13 P 38/40 00:02:12 01:55:51 15.59 01:55:51 15.59 09:07:13 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:06:42 11:09:06 P 49/52  00:02:24 | 02:01:53 15.16 03:57:44 15.37 11:49:06 Passed
F Q 13:06:01  13:09:30 P 43/44  00:03:29 | 01:16:55 15.84 05:14:39 15.48 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:05 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:08:21
Q 213 Bhawani Singh Swaroop Singh Rathore 0019666/RANSOME RUSTY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0031250
1 Q 08:29:03  08:30:56 P 42/46  00:01:53 | 01:57:15 15.40 01:57:15 15.40 09:10:56 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:46  11:08:44 P 43/44  00:01:58 | 01:57:48 15.69 03:55:03 15.55 11:48:44 Passed
F Q 13:08:21 13:13:05 P 46/48  00:04:44 | 01:19:37 15.30 05:14:40 15.48 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:35 / 00:02:51 Lap/Lead: +00:08:22
Q 200 Nahid Alam Habibur Rah 0006233 /CHIP CHASE DU ROC'H/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0032792
1 Q 08:28:59 08:30:50 P 36/40 00:01:51 01:57:03 15.43 01:57:03 15.43 09:10:50 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:28  11:09:27 P 46/44  00:02:59 | 01:58:37 15.58 03:55:40 15.50 11:49:27 Passed
F Q 13:08:28  13:13:49 P 50/52  00:05:21 | 01:19:01 15.41 05:14:41 15.48 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:11 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:08:23
Q 231 Ummed Singh Hati Singh 0020112 /CHALIBA D'ENSICRE/2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106LR68
1| Q | 08:23:37 08:24:48 P 39/40  00:01:11 | 01:54:04 15.83 01:54:04 15.83 09:04:48 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:00:19  11:04:06 P 54/54  00:03:47 | 01:59:18 15.49 03:53:22 15.66 11:44:06 Passed
F Q 13:05:27 13:08:01 P 54/56  00:02:34 | 01:21:21 14.97 05:14:43 15.48 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:32 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:08:25
Q 292 Hassan Ismail Mohammad Hassan Alhattaw 0020012/0CALA DE PALLARES/2011/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105YH88
1 Q 08:26:19  08:28:14 P 44/44  00:01:55 | 01:56:30 15.50 01:56:30 15.50 09:08:14 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:06:39 11:09:38 P 53/56  00:02:59 | 02:01:24 15.22 03:57:54 15.36 11:49:38 Passed
F Q 13:06:31  13:11:27 P 50/52  00:04:56 | 01:16:53 15.84 05:14:47 15.48 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:50 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:08:29
Q 229 Muhammad Amin Muhammad Yousaf 0005945/BAZNI JAIS/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 106HA85
1| Q | 08:23:23 08:24:50 P 45/48  00:01:27 | 01:54:32 15.77 01:54:32 15.77 09:04:50 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:00:21  11:04:09 P 55/56  00:03:48 | 01:59:19 15.49 03:53:51 15.63 11:44:09 Passed
F Q 13:05:10 13:13:12 P 53/52 00:08:02 01:21:01 15.03 05:14:52 15.47 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:17 / 00:04:25 Lap/Lead: +00:08:34
Q 198 Birama Ram Lala Ram 0008757 /JIRYAH RAPHAEL/2010/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106GA50
1 Q 08:25:04  08:27:21 P 39/40  00:02:17 | 01:56:09 15.55 01:56:09 15.55 09:07:21 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:03:47 11:06:27 P 41/40 00:02:40 01:59:06 15.52 03:55:15 15.53 11:46:27 Passed
F Q 13:06:04  13:10:15 P 48/48  00:04:11 | 01:19:37 15.30 05:14:52 15.47 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:08 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:08:34
Q 220 Narayan Singh Hathi Singh 0004558/BATOUK D'AQUI/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106FH32
1| Q | 08:25:18 08:27:26 P 40/44  00:02:08 | 01:56:09 15.55 01:56:09 15.55 09:07:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:08  11:08:47 P 44/46  00:02:39 | 02:01:21 15.23 03:57:30 15.39 11:48:47 Passed
F Q 13:06:10 13:10:20 P 43/44  00:04:10 01:17:23 15.74 05:14:53 15.47 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:57 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:08:35
Q 227 Sawrup Singh Bhanwar Singh 0020104 /CATEO DE LAP/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 106MQ59
1 Q 08:23:25  08:25:39 P 45/45  00:02:14 | 01:55:13 15.67 01:55:13 15.67 09:05:39 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:01:10 11:05:32 P 49/52 00:04:22 01:59:53 1541 03:55:06 15.54 11:45:32 Passed
F Q 13:05:23  13:09:55 P 53/48  00:04:32 | 01:19:51 15.25 05:14:57 15.47 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:08:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G117.0°C

G2 20.2°C /
Result cnrc G b)
1 |
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride 80Km on Friday 22th December 2023
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 196 Likhma Ram Panna Ram 0009495/ TONKI DEE BOO RUBEN /2013 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MO076
Q | 08:25:12 08:27:35 P 42/44  00:02:23 | 01:56:29  15.50 01:56:29  15.50 09:07:35 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:02  11:08:55 P 45/44  00:02:53 | 02:01:20 15.23 03:57:49 15.36 11:48:55 Passed
